Building

Ballman Elementary School
Barling Elementary School
Beard Elementary School
Bonneville Elementary School
Carnall Elementary School
Cavanaugh Elementary School
Chaffin Middle School
Cook Elementary School
Darby Middle School
Euper Lane Elementary
Fairview Elementary School
Fort Smith Virtual Academy
Howard Elementary School
Kimmons Middle School
Morrison Elementary School
Northside High School
Park Elementary School
Ramsey Middle School
Raymond F. Orr Learning Academy
Southside High School
Spradling Elementary School
Sunnymede Elementary School
Sutton Elementary School
Tilles Elementary School
Woods Elementary School
District % Achieving 95%
58.81%

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard

Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage

School Year: 2025-2026 through November 21, 2025

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.
Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Total Count over 95%
During Time Frame
182

198
128
158
94
170
519
328
411
211
348
95
149
398
232
1,187
230
491
76
1,429
158
302
160
176
339
Total District Students
13,890

Total Students
Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame
381

321
264
285
175
283
815
527
742
357
686
95
279
745
474
2,222
410
874
114
2,241
304
563
327
307
499
Total District Count Over 95
8,169

Building Attendance Rate
During Time Frame
92.64%

94.73%
92.72%
93.49%
92.41%
93.97%
94.44%
94.67%
93.53%
93.43%
92.51%
100.00%
93.91%
92.83%
92.64%
91.56%
93.79%
92.87%
92.04%
93.63%
93.05%
93.19%
92.49%
93.91%
95.31%
Total District Absences

61,908

% Achieving 95%

47.77%
61.68%
48.48%
55.44%
53.71%
60.07%
63.68%
62.24%
55.39%
59.10%
50.73%
100.00%
53.41%
53.42%
48.95%
53.42%
56.10%
56.18%
66.67%
63.77%
51.97%
53.64%
48.93%
57.33%
67.94%
Total District Membership
913,383
2024-2025 Elementary
2024-2025 Middle

2024-2025 High School
2024-2025 District

District Attendance Rate
93.22%
92.10%
90.87%

91.52%
91.65%



