FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard

Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage School Year: 2025-2026 through November 21, 2025

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria. Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Duilding		Total Students			1
Building	Total Count over 95% During Time Frame	Total Students Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame	Building Attendance Rate During Time Frame	% Achieving 95%	
Ballman Elementary School	182	381	92.64%	47.77%	
Barling Elementary School	198	321	94.73%	61.68%	
Beard Elementary School	128	264	92.72%	48.48%	
Bonneville Elementary School	158	285	93.49%	55.44%	
Carnall Elementary School	94	175	92.41%	53.71%	
Cavanaugh Elementary School	170	283	93.97%	60.07%	
Chaffin Middle School	519	815	94.44%	63.68%	
Cook Elementary School	328	527	94.67%	62.24%	
Darby Middle School	411	742	93.53%	55.39%	
Euper Lane Elementary	211	357	93.43%	59.10%	
Fairview Elementary School	348	686	92.51%	50.73%	
Fort Smith Virtual Academy	95	95	100.00%	100.00%	
Howard Elementary School	149	279	93.91%	53.41%	
Kimmons Middle School	398	745	92.83%	53.42%	
Morrison Elementary School	232	474	92.64%	48.95%	
Northside High School	1,187	2,222	91.56%	53.42%	
Park Elementary School	230	410	93.79%	56.10%	
Ramsey Middle School	491	874	92.87%	56.18%	
Raymond F. Orr Learning Academy	76	114	92.04%	66.67%	
Southside High School	1,429	2,241	93.63%	63.77%	1
Spradling Elementary School	158	304	93.05%	51.97%	1
Sunnymede Elementary School	302	563	93.19%	53.64%	
Sutton Elementary School	160	327	92.49%	48.93%	-
Tilles Elementary School	176	307	93.91%	57.33%	-
Woods Elementary School	339	499	95.31%	67.94%	-
District % Achieving 95%	Total District Students	Total District Count Over 95	Total District Absences	Total District Membership	District Attendar
58.81%	13,890	8,169	61,908	913,383	93.22%

 2024-2025 Elementary
 92.10%

 2024-2025 Middle
 90.87%

 2024-2025 High School
 91.52%

 2024-2025 District
 91.65%